tn accordance with
Rules 8.2, 6.3 &6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 ond

e esan . Notice of statement of affairs

Inscivency Act 1986.

Companies House

AR

28!1 112017 #112
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
comporyrnie o [5 10 (2 (0] 7[ 6] 4

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full I Cherrytree Ventures Limited

boid black capitals.

| t/a Chutneys

u Liquidator’s name

Fuil forename(s) Simon

Surname Campbell

E Liquidator’s address

Building name/numberl Office D

Street | Beresford House
|

Post town ’ Town Quay

County/Region | Southampton

o [s [o[1 4] [2[A]@

Country |

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s} ! Carl © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname [ Jackson another liquidator.

E Liquidator’'s address @

Building name.’number1 Office D © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us abaut

Street ! Beresford House another liquidator.
|

Post town ’ Town Quay

County/Region ’ Southampton

Postcode ’EBW'TFVEH[E

Country 1

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

RN AN KR

~

Statement of affairs

1 attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

3 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

<

Signature date

217 il Bplohlr

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name; Cherrytree Ventures Limitedt/a Chutneys (“the Company”)
Company Number: 05020764

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Cherrytree Ventures Limited tfa Chutneys of 37 Estcourt Road,
Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP1 3AS

on 16 November 2017, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and
complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at .

Full name v%/’)évﬁ‘ rANY Al

Signed

Dated /7//{/%/‘7
A



Cherrytree Ventures Limited t/a Chutneys
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 November 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Furniture & Equipment 103.00 Uncertain
Stock 1,456.00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 8,000.00 8,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors S ~ 8,000.00

Signature %Zé_w_d_—/ Date _/ Z (v [f 2ed Z



Cherrytree Ventures Limited t/a Chutneys
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 November 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 8,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors;-
- B B ] NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 8,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
8,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) B ) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 8,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 8,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down} . L NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 8,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 27.,000.00
PAYE / NIC 1,318.78
Customs & Excise 55,483.96
Corporation Tax 106,405.78
. - _190,208.52
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (182,208.52}

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 4.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(182,208.52)

400
(182,212.52)

Signature




85711 2102 13QUIBAON 91 60'SL0Z 19A DS Sdl Ljo | ebed

ainjeubig

Bujjejor sayu3 ¢

Z6'80Z'061

00'000'22 SYE LdS 'AINgsies 'peCY UN0oIST 4§ 'PRWIYY H N P anboH v S Iy SEQQY JN piojpue ayy 00712
v2'208'08 ZZ1 863N '8UA| uodn ayseomsn ‘UOIUBGEUOT ‘MaIA HlBd UDJUSY 'aSNOH UUOMYIEAA (LYADINAAYC) DHIAH LOHD
84'508'901 8ys 0.0 ‘mobse|n /6662 X089 Od {(12) DHINH 00HD
00'000'S Ldt 6LdN 'Hodmep 'Aepp pueBuen 153 pul Mied puR|Sanasy P17 dnousy spoojoiny 0039
3 SsaIppy aweN Aay

s10)pain Auedwon - g
sKaujnyn ej) pajiwil] sainjuap aa1jAliay)
d711 ewnjuenp



8511 2102 2quisaon 9

01.0Z 194 TOS Sdl | Jo | abed
aimeubig

Bujjjejo saljug AeulpiQ ¢

ooy 111)84 14 L'l

002 00°¢ Z oo¢ AseuipiQ SVt LdS ‘Aingsijes ‘peoy Mnodiseq ¢ enbey |nbuy 4y QOHH

00y 00} } 00} Aeuipso P3WYY uIppn Z4eH 4N LOVH

ool 00'L b 00') AeupiQ 80¢€ L dS 'Angsieg 'pecy uospieuod 5¢ v nUeN seqdy iy 00VH
saleyg  anjep

dn pied dn psies 10 'ON |euiwopy adA] ssalppy aweN Aay

siapjoyaieys - 9
sAauinyg e/} pajiwi] sainjusp aanhiiaysn
d11 ewnjuenpd



